SWEETWATER D OWNS - August 24, 2025 - Race 6

TRIALS - Quarter Horse

EQUIBASE

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NOMINATED AND REMAIN ELIGIBLE. Finals To Be Run On Saturday September 7,

2025. Weight 126 Ibs.

Distance: Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Movin the Doe - 19.411 - September 2, 2017)

Purse: $6,000 Added
Available Money: $6,000

Value of Race: $6,000 1st $3,000, 2nd $1,500, 3rd $600, 4th $480, 5th $420

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Clear, 80° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:42 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

24Apr25 2TUP*
9Aug25 "WYQ°®
18Jul25 SWY0?
43ul25 "'WYO?
18Jul25 *wyo*
17Aug25 *SWF°
16Aug25 2SWF®
18Jul25 2WY0°®
18Jul25 *wyo®
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP
7  Whiskey Talkin (Garcia, Jr., Noe) 126 BLbf 7
4 Glock 9 (Valenzuela, Jesus) 130 BLbf 4
2 Zee Valiant Hero (Zavala, Julian) 128 BLbk 2
5  Mr Steve Berry (Canales, Jesus) 130 BLhf 5
6 Lettibefirst (Cardenas, Jacob) 126 BLbfk 6
8  Dusdys Dave (Virgen, Jesus) 132 BLb 8
9  Donnette Dynasty (Lusk, Tyson) 130 BLbf 9
1  Kue Tiz Due (Olivo, Jose) 130 BLbf 1
3 Rr Easy Runaway (Moreno, Cesar) 132 Bbf 3

Breeder: Paragon Farms Llc
Owner: J Lazy Six Racing
Trainer: Hall, Dru

Total WPS Pool: $2,918

Show Wager Type
2.20  $2.00 Daily Double
2.20  $1.00 Exacta
2.40  $2.00 Quinella

$0.10 Superfecta
$0.50 Trifecta
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Whiskey Talkin, Sorrel Filly, by Flying Cowboy 123 out of Peppermint Seis, by Tres Seis. Foaled Jan 23, 2022

Winning Numbers

4-7
7-4
4-7

7-4-25
7-4-2

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

1.50 19.581 103
1.40* 19.814 97
3.80 19.817 97
47.70 19.996 92
13.00 20.073 90
75.20 20.358 83
19.60  20.490 80
31.90 20.708 74
25.50 20.886 70
in Arizona.
Payoff Pool
9.80 26
5.40 167
4.80 110
20.55 218
9.80 403
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Pgm Horse Win  Place
7  Whiskey Talkin 5.00 2.60
4  Glock 9 2.60
2  Zee Valiant Hero

Pgm
7
4
2
5
6
8
9
1
3

Trainers:

Valenzuela, Kylie; 3 - Hansen, Dalton

Owners:

and Close, Tom; 1 -Scott Peterson; 3 - Renegade Racing;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

Comments

took commanding lead
brushed foe

mild bid third

broke alertly

brief bid

evenly effort

clean trip outside
evenly effort

bothered by foe

7 - Hall, Dru; 4 - Valenzuela, Kylie; 2 - Davis, Joe; 5 - Canales, Sergio; 6 - Quezada, Zachary; 8 - Hillstead, Rick; 9 - Hadley, Jessica; 1 -

7 - J Lazy Six Racing; 4 -Mike Isom; 2 -Dewey Kendrick III; 5 - Lucky Charm Racing; 6 -Zachary Quezada; 8 -Rick Hillstead; 9 - Hadley, Jessica

WHISKEY TALKIN took commanding lead. GLOCK 9 brushed foe. ZEE VALIANT HERO mild bid third. MR STEVE BERRY broke alertly. LETTIBEFIRST
brief bid. DUSDYS DAVE evenly effort. DONNETTE DYNASTY clean trip outside. KUE TIZ DUE evenly effort. RR EASY RUNAWAY bothered by foe.
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